YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st January 2016

Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London ';Zs:tzf M'w:;::s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1694 |576|474] 119 203 | 822 | 872 | 202 | 429 | 579 |484] 966 | 728 217 551 363 417 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 33 72 6 28 18 | 38 28 28 31 33 36| 38 26 32 36 38 26 28
Disapprove 51 13 81 54 67 | 50 51 49 47 54 51| 47 56 51 47 45 58 55
Don't know 16 15 13 18 15 | 12 21 23 22 13 13| 15 18 16 17 17 15 17

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the NEXT 12

months?
Get a lot better 4 6 2 4 2 4 3 6 5 4 1 5 3 8 4 3 3 3
Get a little better 14 20 9 21 5 18 10 27 17 11 10| 17 10 15 15 13 12 15
TOTAL GET BETTER 18 26 11 25 7 22 13 33 22 15 11 22 13 23 19 16 15 18
Stay about the same 46 51 43 44 44 | 45 48 30 44 49 52| 47 46 46 45 51 46 43
Get a little worse 21 16 25 23 27 | 20 22 17 15 22 28| 21 21 19 21 19 22 28
Get a lot worse 9 2 14 6 16 8 9 5 11 10 7 6 13 9 8 9 9 9
TOTAL GET WORSE 30 18 39 29 43 28 31 22 26 32 35 27 34 28 29 28 31 37
Don't know 6 5 8 3 6 5 7 15 8 4 3 5 8 3 7 5 8 2
How do you think the financial situation of your
household has changed over the LAST 12
months?
Got a lot better 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 3
Got a little better 16 25 10 19 9 19 14 21 22 15 12| 19 13 21 17 16 15 15
TOTAL GOT BETTER 19 28 12 22 10 22 16 24 26 17 13 22 15 24 20 17 18 18
Stayed about the same 45 53 43 46 37 | 44 46 38 39 47 52| 49 41 45 45 47 44 47
Got a little worse 24 15 28 26 37 | 26 23 19 22 25 29| 22 28 20 26 24 26 22
Got a lot worse 8 3 12 6 12 6 10 6 9 10 5 5 12 8 7 8 8 11
TOTAL GOT WORSE 32 18 40 32 49 32 33 25 31 35 34 27 40 28 33 32 34 33
Don't know 3 1 4 1 5 2 5 13 5 1 0 3 4 3 3 3 5 2
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How do you think the British economy has
changed over the LAST 12 months?
Got a lot better
Got a little better
TOTAL GOT BETTER
Stayed about the same
Got a little worse
Got a lot worse
TOTAL GOT WORSE
Don't know

How do you think the British economy will
change over the NEXT 12 months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better
TOTAL GET BETTER
Stay about the same
Get a little worse
Get a lot worse
TOTAL GET WORSE
Don't know

If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, how would
you vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the European
Union
| would vote to leave the European Union
| would not vote
Don’t know

Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands T oy, | gcotiand
South | Wales
1694 |576[474| 110 | 203 |822| 872 | 202 | 429 | 570 [484| 066 | 728 | 217 | 651 | 363 | 417 | 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
s |6 1 1 1|3 2|4 2 2 3|3 1| 2 3 1 3 3
30 |55 12 30 20|34 26 |31 25 31 32|33 25| 20 34 34 24 24
33 61 13 3l 21 37 28 35 27 38 35 36 26 3 37 35 27 27
31 |24 34 40 36|31 30 |21 39 20 2929 33| s 20 29 3 37
21 |9 30 15 28|20 23 |24 15 22 25|21 21| 24 20 20 23 22
0 |2 16 7 1|8 1|6 9 13 8|7 13| 7 8 1 1 12
31 11 46 22 39 28 34 30 24 35 33 28 34 31 28 31 34 34
6 |4 7 7 4|3 8 |13 10 3 2|5 7| 5 7 4 7 2
2 |4 0o o o2 1|3 2 1 2|2 1| 2 @2 1 12
18 |35 6 15 12|21 16 |20 17 18 15| 22 13| 23 18 21 14 18
20 3 6 15 12 23 17 32 19 19 17 24 14 25 20 22 15 20
33 |37 28 45 28|32 34 |17 38 33 3534 32| 26 35 33 322 36
27 |16 37 22 35|28 26 |27 19 27 3|25 20| 25 24 26 32 28
12 |3 19 10 20|12 13 |9 13 14 12{11 15| 16 1 12 12 13
39 19 5 32 55 40 39 36 32 41 45 36 44 41 35 38 44 4l
8 |6 9o 8 5|4 11 |15 11 6 4] 6 10| 8 9 7 8 3
39 |30 53 60 3|4 37 |50 49 33 27| 46 29| 46 3 34 34 54
a1 |49 25 25 91|44 390 |24 26 47 56| 36 49| 35 42 46 44 30
3 |14 1 ofl2 4afls 5 3 2|2 4| 3 2 4 41
17 |20 19 15 5|13 20 |14 20 17 14|15 19| 16 16 16 19 15
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Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.

Immigration & Asylum

The Islamic State/ISIS militants
Health

The economy

Britain’s membership in the European Union
Refugee crisis in Europe
Poverty in Britain

Education

The environment

Pensions

Crime

Tax

Family life & childcare

Europe

Transport

None of the above

Don't know

Do you support or oppose the government's
current policies on immigration?

Strongly support

Support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands T oy, | gcotiand
South | Wales
1694 |576[474| 110 | 203 |822| 872 | 202 | 429 | 570 [484| 066 | 728 | 217 | 651 | 363 | 417 | 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
49 |61 34 37 79|47 51 |17 43 55 60| 43 56| 45 49 54 50 38
40 |51 34 34 47|30 42 |38 34 42 46|30 42| 37 3 45 4 38
31 |25 40 37 16|26 35 |30 35 26 33[3 27| s 3 30 31 30
31 |37 30 3 15|37 26 |30 36 31 28|35 27| 37 3 28 26 49
27 |33 15 24 58|32 22 |24 16 26 39|27 27| a1 3 28 2 19
26 |30 20 25 32|25 27 |20 25 24 28|27 25| 20 27 26 23 26
22 |8 37 28 11|20 25 |26 25 23 18[ 20 26| 15 28 17 26 34
0 |8 13 18 3|9 11|18 10 o sfl12 8| ¢ 10 10 10 1
o |4 10 22 2|1 8 |20 9 & 6|11 7| 1 o9 7 10 9
8 [8 100 7 7|8 8|2 7 0 9|8 8| 7 7 8 o 1
6 |6 7 5 4l 6 |3 8 8 4|6 6| 10 5 4 7 s
4 |2 6 5 1|6 2|4 7 4 25 4| 4 92 5 3 5
a 26 1 2|2 s |2 7 4 1|3 a| 6 2 3 5 4
4 |s 3 2 7|5 a|a 4 5 als 4| 3 2 5 5 4
3 |2 2 2 3|4 1|ls 3 2 2|3 2|5 2 3 2 1
1t o1 1 ofl1 1|1 1 1 o|l1 1|3 o 0 12
3 |15 2 of|2 3|8 4 2 1|2 a| 2 a4 2 3 1
s |6 1 1 3|4 2|5 1 3 5|3 3| 5 4 2 2 s
17 |28 10 23 8|19 15 |12 16 15 21| 19 14| 18 18 17 14 19
20 3 11 24 11 23 17 17 17 18 26 22 17 23 22 19 16 24
30 |31 3 36 16|30 20 |20 29 32 27|32 26| 25 20 3 3 32
24 |19 25 20 26|20 26 |26 19 25 2623 25| 20 25 19 25 25
15 |7 15 6 4|17 13 |8 15 15 1713 17| 15 12 17 17 12
39 26 40 35 67 38 390 34 34 40 43 36 42 44 37 36 42 37
2 |9 17 6 5|8 15 |20 19 9 4|10 14| 8 13 14 12 6
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
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Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands T oy, | gcotiand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1694 |576]474] 119 203 | 822 | 872 | 202 | 429 | 579 |484| 966 | 728 217 551 363 417 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think immigrants
have a positive or negative impact on Britain?
Very positive 6 2 8 13 0 8 4 16 8 5 2 8 3 12 6 5 4 8
Positive 23 18 32 38 2 | 25 21 31 32 19 17| 28 16 31 24 17 20 29
TOTAL POSITIVE 29 20 40 51 2 33 25 47 40 24 19 36 19 43 30 22 24 37
Neither positive nor negative 21 22 22 22 11 | 20 21 17 22 19 22| 22 19 16 24 21 18 22
Negative 28 35 21 19 36 | 24 31 15 21 32 34| 25 31 23 26 29 32 26
Very negative 17 19 11 4 49 | 19 16 8 12 21 22 12 25 15 16 22 19 10
TOTAL NEGATIVE 45 54 32 23 85 43 47 23 33 53 56 37 56 38 42 51 51 36
Don't know 5 5 6 3 2 4 6 13 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 5 7 5
Thinking about people of different cultures and
backgrounds who live in Britain today, which of
the following best reflects your view?
It is better if people from other backgrounds living in
[COUNTRY] today integrate fully into [COUNTRY]
culture and leave behind most of their own cultures
and traditions 50 61 37 39 80 | 55 46 28 39 53 67| 49 53 49 51 54 49 44
It is better if people from other backgrounds living in
[COUNTRY] today retain and celebrate most of their
own cultures and traditions 19 14 26 30 5 | 19 20 36 25 18 10| 22 16 20 19 17 20 24
Neither 23 20 28 27 13 ] 21 25 24 27 23 21| 25 21 26 23 22 22 24
Don't know 7 5 9 4 2 5 9 12 10 6 3 5 10 5 6 6 8 8
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It was announced last week that Denmark will be
passing a law which requires refugees to give
their valuables and money to authorities in order
to pay for their accommodation while applying
for asylum. Would you support or oppose a
similar law in Britain?

Strongly support

Support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands T oy, | gcotiand
South | Wales
1694 |576[474| 110 | 203 |822| 872 | 202 | 429 | 570 [484| 066 | 728 | 217 | 651 | 363 | 417 | 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28 |31 20 6 64|33 23 |14 21 34 33|24 33| 30 25 32 28 22
26 |34 21 26 22|25 27 |20 22 27 31|25 27| 21 27 26 28 27
54 65 41 32 8 58 50 34 43 61 64 49 60 51 52 58 56 49
14 |15 15 15 6 |15 14 | 7 17 14 14| 14 14| 16 13 14 14 15
15 |10 22 24 3|13 16 |24 17 1 14|18 10| 13 17 13 11 22
8 |2 13 19 o8 8 |22 10 6 4|11 5| 12 8 7 8 7
23 12 34 43 3 21 24 45 27 17 18 29 15 25 25 20 19 29
o |8 10 10 5|6 12|14 13 9 4|8 1| 7 9 o 11 6
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